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WHEN you listen to WarNewsyouthink,"HowcanI helpmore?" You feelapolo-getic because you are only a
woman,buthaveyou forgottenthatmorale is a woman'$ busi-ness now more than ever: Awoman's beauty stands for
courage;, serenity, a gallantheart; the thingsmen need 80
desperately thesedays: Itis awoman's way of saying "Wewon't be beaten:0}
Inserted by the makersof
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PERSONALIzEdMAke-Up
For your personal Cosmetic-Blend chart,clip this advertisement and post to the

manufacturersWILFRID OWEN LTD, Christchurch:
L.J.42

PEGDWUSMAKillsSupERFLuous HaIR
Results guaranteed: Consul-
cacions free and confidential:
Sendscampedaddressedonvelope:
FLORENCEHULLENCMD:Dept
BankofNZ:Chmrs,Manners Seo,Weliingcon

Ladies&Gentlemen
publicspeakers;singersand
everyonewithstrainedvocal
chordsneed

9' Wo5:P4l44a'amhonatoiee
Hovonieytterth8YaontATIN AT

CHEMISTS

MAKEMONEY
Learn at home t0 Design
Somercian

Tickets PostergArt. Earn 6/lo 10/ per bour. Free lug-trated booklet shows you
bow to begin: Write to-day.

McKAYS ART Studiosp.o. Box 367. Wanganui
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7.0 & 845a.m. LONDON NEWS"
School session (see

page 29)"Music While You Work"
Devotional Service
For My Lady: Famous pianists,Jose and Amparo Iturbi
Md
altzes and women: Merely Med-
eyLunch music (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)Educational session
Famous orchestras
"Music While You Work"
Harmony and humour
Classical hour
Café music
Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LONDON
NEWS, followed by "ListeningPost" and War Review)Local news service
EVENING PROGRAMME:
Decca Concert Orchestra,
"Hungarian Dance No, i in AREP ee rahms
WINTER COURSE TALK:
And Human Prospects," Dr. C. M.Focken
Programme by the St. Kilda
Band, conducted by R. Waterston,"Punchinello" March .... Rimmer"Festivalia" Fantasia .... Winter
From the Studio: Noni Masters
(mezzo-soprano),"There’s a Land" ,..... Allitsen
WMOMRIE. 5S 50 cc ctweie, SpeenThe Band,7), eeeeese Suttonaot gers me solo by A. Win-
The Melodeers QuartetThe Band,
"Lazy Pete" ...ceess-. Werner5.kere OeCer Toselli(Tenor solo by W. Smith)8.43 Noni Masters (mezzo-soprano),"Farewell to Summer" . Johnson
"There, Little Girl, Don’t Cry!"

Campion8.49 The Band,"Gold and Silver’? Waltz .. Lehar"With Sword and Lance" March
Starke8.58 Station notices

QO Newsree!l with CommentaryJack White’s Saxophone Trio,"Confidence Waltz’ .... Robinson
9.28 "Coronets of England: The Life of
Charles Il."

9.54 Louis Levy’s Gaumont British
Symphony, ;

"Splinters in the Air" Selection
10. O Variety
10.10 Repetition of Greetings from the
Boys Overseas

10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ay Y (©) 1140 kc. 263 m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
7.45 "Here’s A Queer Thing!"8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME: William
Pleeth ('cello), Margaret Good
(piano), Sonata No. 2 in D Major,
Op. 58 (Mendelssohn)8.28 Emmy Bettendorf (soprano)8.30 Lili Krauss (piano), Simon
Goldberg (violin), Sonata in G
Major, Op. 96, No. 10 (Beethoven)
8.52 Rudolf Bockelmann (bar!-
tone)
8.56 Vicar Paul Hebestreit
(organ), "Benedictus,’ Op. 59,No. 9 (Reger)9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Reginald Kellwith the Willoughby tee Quar-tet, Clarinet Quintet in (Hol-brooke
9.25 Sigrid Onegin (contralto)9.27 Elly Ney Trio, with WalterTrampler (viola), Quartet in EFlat Major (Schumann)10. O Meditation music

10.15 "Music at Your Fireside"
10.30 Close down

Ni 22 INVERCARGILL€80 kc 441 m.
7.0 & 845a-m. LONDON NEWS
9. 9-98.46 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 29)41.0 For My Lady: Famous pianists,Jose and Amparo Iturbi

11.20
12. 0
nai and women: merely med-pa thusic (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session

5. 0
5.15
6. 0
6.15
6.45
7. 0
7.30

40. 0

Children’s session
Tea dance by English orchestra"Woman in Black
LONDON followed by
"Listening Post’ ‘and War ReviewMemories of other daysAfter dinner music
Hill-Billy Round-upListeners’ Own
Station notices
Newsreel with CommentaryChamber music eerMozart’s Quartet No.Major, K.387, Roth String Quartet
Close down

TUESDAY June
23

1ZB cece 20m
, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. News from London
Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"Aunt Daisy
Morning ReflectionsTHE FEATURE HOUR:10.0 One Girl in a Million10.15 Lorna Doone
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart11.35 The Shopping Reporter (Sally)12.15 & 1.15p.m. News from London
1. @ Dancing Round the World1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.15 The Citadel
2.30 Home Service session (Gran)Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
Molly and her Happy LadsPeter the PilotAir Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
Keyboard Choir
Fred and Maggie Everybody
History And All ThatHello from Hollywood!
Tusitala, Teller of Tales
Headline News, followed byStar of the Stars and StripesThe Listeners’ DigestDoctor Mac
Behind the Microphone
Turning Back the Pages
Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London

11.30 Variety ’12.0. C’--e down
|
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WELLINGTON
130k cc. 265 m.

6. 0,7.0 &8.45 a.m. News from London8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
98. 0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. O Uncle Jimmie
10.15 Music in Sentimental Mood
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter10.45 Home Sweet Home

11. 0 Musical programme11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart11.35 The Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
2.15 The Citadel
2.30 Home Service session (Mary Anne)4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session5. 0 The Children’s session
5.30 Peter the Pilot
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
6.15 News from London
6.30 Coast Patrol7.0 Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 History and All That7.30 Hello from Hollywood!7.45 Pronunciation Jackpots
"The General Died at Dawn" starts

at 2ZB to-night
8. 0 Headline News, followed by TheGeneral Died at Down (first broad-
cast)

9. 0 Doctor Mac
10. O Scottish session (" Andra")10.50 Commentary, followed by News: from London
12. G0 Close down

Z CHRISTCHURCH3 1430 kc. 210 m.
6. 0,
8. 0
8.30
9. 0
9.45
10. 0

7.0, 8.45a.m. News from London
Fashion’s fancies
Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
Aunt Daisy
Morning Reflections
THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 One Girl in a Million
10.15 Life of Brigham Young
10.30 Sally Lane, Reporter
10.45 Home Sweet Home
A talk by Anne StewartThe Shopping ReporterThe luncheon session& 1.15 p.m. News from London
The Citadel
Home Service session
Favourite artists
Their songs for youHeadiine News, followed by theHealth and Beauty sessionThe Children’s session, beginningwith Tales and LegendsPeter the Pilot
Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
Hymns at Eventide
Fred and Maggie Everybody
History And All ThatHello from Hollywood!
Pageant of Empire
Headline News, followed by TheGeneral Died at Dawn
Those Happy GilmansDoctor Mac
Back to the Old School
The Variety Hour
Roll out the rhythm
Commentary, followed by Newsfrom Lundon
Close down

DUNEDIN
$286 k ¢. 234m.

6. 0,7.0 &8.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. Q@ Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning reflections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. O One Girl in a Million
10.15 Cavaicade of Drama: "Eliza-
beth Barrett Browning "10,30 Sally Lane, Reporter10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart11.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London2.15 The Citadel
2.30 Home Service session (Joyce)Melodies for You, Madam
Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session
The Children’s session
The Musical ArmyPeter the Pilot
The Story of Tom ThumbAir Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
In lighter veinFred and Maggie Everybody
History and All That :

Hello from Hollywood!
The Story Behind the SongHeadline News, followed by TheGeneral Died at Dawn
The Hawk
Doctor Mac
Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London
Close down
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27 PALMERSTON Nth.1400 kc. 214m.
. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. News from London
.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
p.m. Bright music
News from London
Gardening session
Magnificent Heritage: "David Liv-
ingstone"
Spy Exchange
One Girl in a Million
Headline News, followed by "YouAin’t Heard Nothin’ Yet"
Young Farmers’ session
Doctor Mac
Health, Talk by Dr. Guy ChapmanClose down
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